
Fittings, Materials and 
Tubing Guide
Instrumentation Products

Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd.  
Instrumentation Products  
Division Europe 
Riverside Road, 
Pottington Business Park,
Barnstaple, Devon, EX31 1NP
United Kingdom 
Tel.: +44 (0) 1271 31 31 31 
Fax: +44 (0) 1271 37 36 36
www.parker.com/ipd Catalogue 4190 FMTG

© 2011 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved. Parker Hannifin Corporation 
Instrumentation Products Division 
1005 A Cleaner Way
Huntsville, AL 358050
Tel.: +1 (256) 881-2040
Fax: +1 (256) 881-5072
www.parker.com/ipdus

AE – UAE, Dubai 
Tel:  +971 4 8127100 
parker.me@parker.com

AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires 
Tel:  +54 3327 44 4129

AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt 
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0 
parker.austria@parker.com

AT – Eastern Europe,  
Wiener Neustadt 
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 970 
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AU – Australia, Castle Hill 
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku 
Tel: +994 50 2233 458 
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles 
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900 
parker.belgium@parker.com

BR – Brazil, Cachoeirinha RS 
Tel: +55 51 3470 9144

BY – Belarus, Minsk 
Tel: +375 17 209 9399 
parker.belarus@parker.com

CA – Canada, Grimsby, Ontario 
Tel +1 905-945-2274
ipd_canada@parker.com

CH – Switzerland, Etoy 
Tel: +41 (0) 21 821 02 30  
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CN – China, Shanghai 
Tel: +86 21 5031 2525

CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany 
Tel: +420 284 083 111 
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE – Germany, Kaarst 
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0 
parker.germany@parker.com

DK – Denmark, Ballerup 
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00 
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES – Spain, Madrid 
Tel: +34 902 33 00 01 
parker.spain@parker.com

FI – Finland, Vantaa 
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500 
parker.finland@parker.com

FR – France, Contamine s/Arve 
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25 
parker.france@parker.com

GR – Greece, Athens 
Tel: +30 210 933 6450 
parker.greece@parker.com

HK – Hong Kong 
Tel: +852 2428 8008

HU – Hungary, Budapest 
Tel: +36 1 220 4155 
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE – Ireland, Dublin 
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370 
parker.ireland@parker.com

IN – India, Mumbai 
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

IT – Italy, Corsico (MI) 
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21 
parker.italy@parker.com

JP – Japan, Tokyo 
Tel: +(81) 3 6408 3901

KR – South Korea, Seoul 
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

KZ – Kazakhstan, Almaty 
Tel: +7 7272 505 800 
parker.easteurope@parker.com

LV – Latvia, Riga 
Tel: +371 6 745 2601 
parker.latvia@parker.com

MX – Mexico, Apodaca 
Tel: +52 81 8156 6000

MY – Malaysia, Shah Alam 
Tel: +603-78490800

NL – The Netherlands,  
Oldenzaal 
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000 
parker.nl@parker.com

NO – Norway, Stavanger 
Tel: +47 (0)51 826 300 
parker.norway@parker.com

NZ – New Zealand, Mt Wellington 
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

PL – Poland, Warsaw 
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00 
parker.poland@parker.com

PT – Portugal, Leca da Palmeira 
Tel: +351 22 999 7360 
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO – Romania, Bucharest 
Tel: +40 21 252 1382 
parker.romania@parker.com

RU – Russia, Moscow 
Tel: +7 495 645-2156 
parker.russia@parker.com

SE – Sweden, Spånga 
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00 
parker.sweden@parker.com

SG – Singapore 
Tel: +65 6887 6300

SK – Slovakia, Banská Bystrica 
Tel: +421 484 162 252 
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL – Slovenia, Novo Mesto 
Tel: +386 7 337 6650 
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TH – Thailand, Bangkok 
Tel: +662 717 8140

TR – Turkey, Istanbul 
Tel: +90 216 4997081 
parker.turkey@parker.com

TW – Taiwan, Taipei 
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

UA – Ukraine, Kiev 
Tel +380 44 494 2731 
parker.ukraine@parker.com

UK – United Kingdom,  
Barnstaple 
Tel: +44 (0)1271 31 31 31 
parker.uk@parker.com

US – USA, Cleveland  
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

VE – Venezuela, Caracas 
Tel: +58 212 238 5422

ZA – South Africa, 
Kempton Park 
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700 
parker.southafrica@parker.com

Parker Worldwide

European Product Information Centre 

Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374 

(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, EE, ES, FI, FR, IE, 

IT, PT, SE, SK, UK)
Fittings, M

aterials and Tubing Guide



 Private and Confidential110

In
st

ru
m

en
t P

ip
e 

an
d 

IS
o 

Co
nv

er
si

on
 F

itt
in

gs

Instrument Pipe Fittings
How To Order
Parker Instrument Pipe Fittings part numbers are constructed from symbols that identify the size and style of the 
fitting and material used.

The example shown below describes a male hex nipple for 3/8" NPT male pipe and 1/4" NPT male pipe in 316 
stainless steel.

Example: 6-4 MHN-SS

Parker Instrument Pipe Fittings are ordered by part number as listed in this catalog.

Size: Pipe thread sizes are designated by the number of sixteenths of an inch.  
(3/8 NPT pipe = 6/16 = 6)

Thread Type: All pipe threads are National Pipe Taper (NPT) unless otherwise designated.

Straights and Elbows: Call out the largest pipe end first followed by the smaller pipe size. 
See MHN example on page 4.

Tees and Crosses: For tees that are the same pipe sizes on all ends the size designation is 
shown below:

 Example: 6-6-6 FT-B would be a 3/8" NPT Female Tee in brass.

 Example: 4 FX-SS would be a 1/4" NPT Female Cross in 316 SS.

If a reducing tee or cross were specified, each size must be in sequence. First size the largest run (1 to 2) and 
then the branch (3 to 4).

 Example: 6-6-6-4 FX-SS

Material: Basic Material Type (B = Brass, SS = 316 Stainless Steel, S = Steel)

Special Fittings: If there is any question as to the fitting desired, particularly for special fitting configurations, it 
is suggested that a customer print be submitted with the fitting request for quote.

Availability: Items priced in current Price List 4260 are carried in stock. Price and delivery for non-standard 
items quoted on request through the quick response department.

1 2

4

3

Fitting 
Type

MHN

2nd  
End

4

1st  
End

6 SS

Body 
Material

––

Male Hex 
Nipple

1/4" NPT 
Male Pipe

3/8" NPT 
Male Pipe

316 SS
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Instrument Pipe Fittings

Male Close Nipple 
MCN

T1 T2

D
R R

Parker 
Part no.

nPT Thread 
Male

D 
(in.)

r 
(in.)

Working Pressure (PSIg)

Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1 MCn 1/16 .75 .34 6000 10000 10500
2-2 MCn 1/8 .75 .34 5600 9100 9700
4-4 MCn 1/4 1.13 .49 4100 7500 8000
6-6 MCn 3/8 1.13 .48 4000 7200 7600
8-8 MCn 1/2 1.50 .66 3900 6600 7000
12-12 MCn 3/4 1.50 .66 3800 6400 6800
16-16 MCn 1 1.88 .84 2700 4600 4900

Male Hex Nipple 
MHN

W HEX

T1 T2

D
R

Parker 
Part no.

nPT Thread 
Male

W 
hex

D 
(in.)

r 
(in.)

Working Pressures  
(PSIg)

T1 T2 Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1 Mhn 1/16 1/16 7/16 1.06 .38 6000 10000 10500
2-1 Mhn 1/8 1/16 7/16 1.06 .38 5600 9100 9700
2-2 Mhn 1/8 1/8 7/16 1.06 .38 5600 9100 9700
4-1 Mhn 1/4 1/16 5/8 1.25 .56/.38 4100 7500 8000
4-2 Mhn 1/4 1/8 5/8 1.25 .56/.38 4100 7500 8000
4-4 Mhn 1/4 1/4 5/8 1.45 .56 4100 7500 8000
6-1 Mhn 3/8 1/16 3/4 1.27 .56/.38 4000 7200 7600
6-2 Mhn 3/8 1/8 3/4 1.27 .56/.38 4000 7200 7600
6-4 Mhn 3/8 1/4 3/4 1.45 .56 4000 7200 7600
6-6 Mhn 3/8 3/8 3/4 1.45 .56 4000 7200 7600
8-2 Mhn 1/2 1/8 7/8 1.52 .75/.38 3900 6600 7000
8-4 Mhn 1/2 1/4 7/8 1.70 .75/.56 3900 6600 7000
8-6 Mhn 1/2 3/8 7/8 1.70 .75/.56 3900 6600 7000
8-8 Mhn 1/2 1/2 7/8 1.89 .75 3900 6600 7000
12-2 Mhn 3/4 1/8 1-1/8 1.59 .75/.38 3800 6400 6800
12-4 Mhn 3/4 1/4 1-1/8 1.78 .75/.56 3800 6400 6800
12-6 Mhn 3/4 3/8 1-1/8 1.78 .75/.56 3800 6400 6800
12-8 Mhn 3/4 1/2 1-1/8 1.97 .75 3800 6400 6800
12-12 Mhn 3/4 3/4 1-1/8 1.97 .75 3800 6400 6800
16-2 Mhn 1 1/8 1-3/8 1.78 .94/.38 2700 4600 4900
16-4 Mhn 1 1/4 1-3/8 1.97 .94/.56 2700 4600 4900
16-6 Mhn 1 3/8 1-3/8 1.97 .94/.56 2700 4600 4900
16-8 Mhn 1 1/2 1-3/8 2.16 .94/.75 2700 4600 4900
16-12 Mhn 1 3/4 1-3/8 2.09 .94/.75 2700 4600 4900
16-16 Mhn 1 1 1-3/8 2.34 .94 2700 4600 4900
20-16 Mhn 1-1/4 1 1-3/4 2.45 .97/.94 2000 3500 3700
20-20 Mhn 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-3/4 2.48 .97 2000 3500 3700
24-24 Mhn 1-1/2 1-1/2 2 2.61 1.00 1800 2900 3100

Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
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Instrument Pipe Fittings
Male Hex  
Long Nipple 
MHLN

D

W HEX

R

T1 T2

Parker  
Part no.

nPT Thread Male
W 

hex
D 

(in.)
r 

(in.)

Working Pressure (PSIg)

T1 T2 Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1 Mhln-(*) 1/16 1/16 7/16 * .38 6000 10000 10500
2-2 Mhln-(*) 1/8 1/8 7/16 * .38 5600 9100 9700
2-2 Mhln-11⁄2 1/8 1/8 7/16 1.50 .38 5600 9100 9700
2-2 Mhln-2 1/8 1/8 7/16 2.00 .38 5600 9100 9700
2-2 Mhln-21⁄2 1/8 1/8 7/16 2.50 .38 5600 9100 9700
4-4 Mhln-(*) 1/4 1/4 5/8 * .56 4100 7500 8000
4-4 Mhln-2 1/4 1/4 5/8 2.00 .56 4100 7500 8000
4-4 Mhln-21⁄2 1/4 1/4 5/8 2.50 .56 4100 7500 8000
4-4 Mhln-3 1/4 1/4 5/8 3.00 .56 4100 7500 8000
4-4 Mhln-4 1/4 1/4 5/8 4.00 .56 4100 7500 8000
6-6 Mhln-(*) 3/8 3/8 3/4 * .56 4000 7200 7600
8-8 Mhln-(*) 1/2 1/2 7/8 * .75 3900 6600 7000
8-8 Mhln-2 1/2 1/2 7/8 2.00 .75 3900 6600 7000
8-8 Mhln-3 1/2 1/2 7/8 3.00 .75 3900 6600 7000

*Specify Length

Female Hex 
Coupling 
FHC

W HEX

T1 T2

D

Parker 
Part no.

nPT Thread 
Female

W 
hex

D 
(in.)

Working Pressures 
(PSIg)

T1 T2 Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1 FhC 1/16 1/16 1/2   .75 4500 7500 8000
2-1 FhC 1/8 1/16 5/8   .75 4000 6400 6800
2-2 FhC 1/8 1/8 5/8   .75 4000 6400 6800
4-1 FhC 1/4 1/16 3/4   .92 4300 6600 7000
4-2 FhC 1/4 1/8 3/4   .94 4300 6600 7000
4-4 FhC 1/4 1/4 3/4 1.13 4300 6600 7000
6-1 FhC 3/8 1/16 7/8  .95 3500 5300 5600
6-2 FhC 3/8 1/8 7/8 1.03 3500 5300 5600
6-4 FhC 3/8 1/4 7/8 1.13 3500 5300 5600
6-6 FhC 3/8 3/8 7/8 1.13 3500 5300 5600
8-2 FhC 1/2 1/8 1-1/8 1.22 3600 5200 5500
8-4 FhC 1/2 1/4 1-1/8 1.38 3600 5200 5500
8-6 FhC 1/2 3/8 1-1/8 1.50 3600 5200 5500
8-8 FhC 1/2 1/2 1-1/8 1.50 3600 5200 5500
12-2 FhC 3/4 1/8 1-3/8 1.39 3000 4300 4600
12-4 FhC 3/4 1/4 1-3/8 1.55 3000 4300 4600
12-6 FhC 3/4 3/8 1-3/8 1.69 3000 4300 4600
12-8 FhC 3/4 1/2 1-3/8 1.88 3000 4300 4600
12-12 FhC 3/4 3/4 1-3/8 1.53 3000 4300 4600
16-2 FhC 1 1/8 1-5/8 1.44 3100 4500 4800
16-4 FhC 1 1/4 1-5/8 1.63 3100 4500 4800
16-6 FhC 1 3/8 1-5/8 1.63 3100 4500 4800
16-8 FhC 1 1/2 1-5/8 1.77 3100 4500 4800
16-12 FhC 1 3/4 1-5/8 1.72 3100 4500 4800
16-16 FhC 1 1 1-5/8 1.89 3100 4500 4800
20-16 FhC 1-1/4 1 2 1.94 2300 3500 3700
20-20 FhC 1-1/4 1-1/4 2 1.94 2300 3500 3700
24-24 FhC 1-1/2 1-1/2 2-3/8 1.94 2100 3200 3400

Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
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Instrument Pipe Fittings
Adapter 
RA

T1 T2

D
R

W HEX

Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.

Parker 
Part no.

nPT Thread
W 

hex
D 

(in.)
r 

(in.)

Working Pressures (PSIg)
Female 

T1

Male 
T2 Brass

Stainless 
Steel Steel

2-1 ra 1/8 1/16 5/8 1.03 .38 4000 6400 6800
2-2 ra 1/8 1/8 5/8 1.03 .38 4000 6400 6800
4-1 ra 1/4 1/16 3/4 1.20 .38 4300 6600 7000
4-2 ra 1/4 1/8 3/4 1.20 .38 4300 6600 7000
4-4 ra 1/4 1/4 3/4 1.39 .56 4300 6600 7000
6-1 ra 3/8 1/16 7/8 1.25 .38 3500 5300 5600
6-2 ra 3/8 1/8 7/8 1.25 .38 3500 5300 5600
6-4 ra 3/8 1/4 7/8 1.44 .56 3500 5300 5600
6-6 ra 3/8 3/8 7/8 1.44 .56 3500 5300 5600
8-2 ra 1/2 1/8 1-1/8 1.50 .38 3600 5200 5500
8-4 ra 1/2 1/4 1-1/8 1.69 .56 3600 5200 5500
8-6 ra 1/2 3/8 1-1/8 1.69 .56 3600 5200 5500
8-8 ra 1/2 1/2 1-1/8 1.88 .75 3600 5200 5500
12-2 ra 3/4 1/8 1-3/8 1.56 .38 3000 4300 4600
12-4 ra 3/4 1/4 1-3/8 1.75 .56 3000 4300 4600
12-6 ra 3/4 3/8 1-3/8 1.75 .56 3000 4300 4600
12-8 ra 3/4 1/2 1-3/8 1.94 .75 3000 4300 4600
16-2 ra 1 1/8 1-5/8 1.81 .38 3100 4500 4800
16-4 ra 1 1/4 1-5/8 2.00 .56 3100 4500 4800
16-6 ra 1 3/8 1-5/8 2.00 .56 3100 4500 4800
16-8 ra 1 1/2 1-5/8 2.19 .75 3100 4500 4800
16-12 ra 1 3/4 1-5/8 2.19 .75 3100 4500 4800
16-16 ra 1 1 1-5/8 2.38 .94 2700 4500 4800
20-16 ra 1-1/4 1 2 2.47 .94 2300 3500 3700

Parker 
Part no.

nPT Thread
W 

hex
D 

(in.)
r 

(in.)

Working Pressures (PSIg)
Male 

T1

Female 
T2 Brass

Stainless 
Steel Steel

2-1 rB 1/8 1/16 7/16 .63 .38  2900 6400 6800
4-1 rB 1/4 1/16 5/8 .86 .56 4100 7500 8000
4-2 rB 1/4 1/8 5/8 .86 .56 3600 6000 6400
6-1 rB 3/8 1/16 3/4 .86 .56 4000 7200 7600
6-2 rB 3/8 1/8 3/4 .86 .56 4000 6400 6800
6-4 rB 3/8 1/4 3/4 .86 .56 3000 5300 5600
8-2 rB 1/2 1/8 7/8 1.11 .75 3900 6600 6800
8-4 rB 1/2 1/4 7/8 1.11 .75 3900 6400 7000
8-6 rB 1/2 3/8 7/8 1.11 .75 2800 4600 4900
12-2 rB 3/4 1/8 1-1/8 1.17 .75 3800 6400 6800
12-4 rB 3/4 1/4 1-1/8 1.17 .75 3800 6400 6800
12-6 rB 3/4 3/8 1-1/8 1.17 .75 3500 5300 5600
12-8 rB 3/4 1/2 1-1/8 1.17 .75 2800 4900 5200
16-2 rB 1 1/8 1-3/8 1.36 .94 2700 4600 4900
16-4 rB 1 1/4 1-3/8 1.36 .94 2700 4600 4900
16-6 rB 1 3/8 1-3/8 1.36 .94 2700 4600 4900
16-8 rB 1 1/2 1-3/8 1.36 .94 2700 4600 4900
16-12 rB 1 3/4 1-3/8 1.36 .94 2500 4200 4500
20-12 rB 1-1/4 3/4 1-3/4 1.47 .97 2000 3500 3700
20-16 rB 1-1/4 1 1-3/4 1.47 .97 2000 3500 3700
24-16 rB 1-1/2 1 2 1.58 1.00 1800 2900 3100
24-20 rB 1-1/2 1-1/4 2 1.58 1.00 1700 2700 2800

Reducing  
Bushing 
RB

D

RW HEX

T1T2
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Instrument Pipe Fittings

Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.

Parker 
Part no.

nPT 
Thread 
 Male

W 
hex

h 
(in.)

r 
(in.)

Working Pressures (PSIg)

Brass
Stainless 

 Steel Steel
1-1 ME 1/16 3/8 .66 .38 5500 9500 10100
2-2 ME 1/8 7/16 .76 .38 5000 9100 9700
4-4 ME 1/4 9/16 1.09 .56 4100 7500 8000
6-6 ME 3/8 3/4 1.22 .56 4000 7200 7600
8-8 ME 1/2 7/8 1.47 .75 3100 5800 6200
12-12 ME 3/4 1-1/16 1.59 .75 3400 6400 6800
16-16 ME 1 1-5/16 1.97 .94 2700 4600 4900

Male Elbow 
ME

H

R

W HEX

Parker 
Part no.

nPT 
Thread 
Female

W 
hex

h 
(in.)

h1 
(in.)

Working Pressures (PSIg)

Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1 FE 1/16 7/16 .50 .50 3800 7000 7500
2-1 FE 1/8 - 1/16 9/16 .66 .66 2900 5500 5900
2-2 FE 1/8 9/16 .66 .66 2900 5500 5900
4-2 FE 1/4 - 1/8 3/4 .88 .88 2900 5500 5900
4-4 FE 1/4 3/4 .88 .88 3000 5600 6000
6-6 FE 3/8 7/8 1.02 1.02 2700 5000 5300
8-8 FE 1/2 1-1/16 1.23 1.23 2500 4500 4800
12-12 FE 3/4 1-5/16 1.36 1.36 2000 3500 3700
16-16 FE 1 1-5/8 1.63 1.63 2300 3900 4200
20-20 FE 1-1/4 1-7/8 1.70 1.70 1900 3100 3300
24-24 FE 1-1/2 2-1/2 2.08 2.08 1700 2500 2600

Female Elbow 
FE

W HEX H

H1

Parker 
Part no.

nPT 
Thread 
Female

W 
hex

h 
(in.)

h1 
(in.)

Working Pressures (PSIg)

Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1 FVE 1/16 7/16   .47 .47 3800 7000 7500
2-2 FVE 1/8 9/16   .47 .47 2900 5500 5900
4-4 FVE 1/4 3/4   .69 .69 3000 5600 6000
6-6 FVE 3/8 7/8   .75 .75 2700 5000 5300
8-8 FVE 1/2 1-1/16   .94 .94 2500 4500 4800
12-12 FVE 3/4 1-5/16 1.00 1.00 2000 3500 3700
16-16 FVE 1 1-5/8 1.19 1.19 2300 3900 4200

Female Elbow 45° 
FVE

H

H1

W HEX
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Instrument Pipe Fittings

Parker 
Part no.

nPT 
Thread

W 
hex

h 
(in.)

h1 
(in.)

r 
(in.)

Working Pressures 
(PSIg)

Male Female Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1 SE 1/16 1/16 9/16 .66 .72 .38 3800 7000 7500
2-1 SE 1/8 1/16 9/16 .66 .78 .38 3800 7000 7500
2-2 SE 1/8 1/8 9/16 .66 .78 .38 2900 5500 5900
4-1 SE 1/4 1/16 9/16 .66 1.09 .56 3800 7000 7500
4-2 SE 1/4 1/8 9/16 .66 1.09 .56 2900 5500 5900
4-4 SE 1/4 1/4 3/4 .88 1.09 .56 3000 5600 6000
6-1 SE 3/8 1/16 3/4 .88 1.09 .56 3800 7000 7500
6-2 SE 3/8 1/8 3/4 .88 1.22 .58 2900 5500 5900
6-4 SE 3/8 1/4 3/4 .88 1.22 .56 3000 5600 6000
6-6 SE 3/8 3/8 7/8 1.02 1.22 .56 2700 5000 5300
8-2 SE 1/2 1/8 7/8 .95 1.47 .75 2900 5500 5900
8-4 SE 1/2 1/4 7/8 .95 1.47 .75 3000 5600 6000
8-6 SE 1/2 3/8 7/8 1.23 1.47 .75 2700 5000 5300
8-8 SE 1/2 1/2 1-1/16 1.23 1.47 .75 2500 4500 4800
12-2 SE 3/4 1/8 1-1/16 1.00 1.59 .75 2900 5500 5900
12-4 SE 3/4 1/4 1-1/16 1.00 1.59 .75 3000 5600 6000
12-6 SE 3/4 3/8 1-1/16 1.23 1.59 .75 2700 5000 5300
12-8 SE 3/4 1/2 1-1/16 1.23 1.59 .75 2500 4500 4800
12-12 SE 3/4 3/4 1-5/16 1.36 1.59 .75 2000 3500 3700
16-2 SE 1 1/8 1-5/16 1.63 1.97 .94 2700 5500 5900
16-4 SE 1 1/4 1-5/16 1.63 1.97 .94 2700 5600 6000
16-6 SE 1 3/8 1-5/16 1.50 1.97 .94 2700 5000 5300
16-8 SE 1 1/2 1-5/16 1.63 1.97 .94 2500 4500 4800
16-12 SE 1 3/4 1-5/16 1.36 1.97 .94 2000 3500 3700
16-16 SE 1 1 1-5/8 1.63 1.97 .94 2300 3900 4200
20-20 SE 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-7/8 1.70 2.38 .97 1900 3100 3300

Street Elbow 
SE

W HEX H1

H
R

Parker 
Part no.

nPT 
Thread

W 
hex

h 
(in.)

h1 
(in.)

r 
(in.)

Working Pressures 
(PSIg)

Male Female Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1 SVE 1/16 1/16 7/16 .47 .66 .38 3800 7000 7500
2-2 SVE 1/8 1/8 9/16 .47 .72 .38 2900 5500 5900
4-4 SVE 1/4 1/4 3/4 .63 1.05 .56 3000 5600 6000
6-6 SVE 3/8 3/8 7/8 .72 1.06 .56 2700 5000 5300
8-8 SVE 1/2 1/2 1-1/16 .91 1.34 .75 2500 4500 4800
12-12 SVE 3/4 3/4 1-5/16 .97 1.38 .75 2000 3500 3700
16-16 SVE 1 1 1-5/8 1.13 1.72 .94 2300 3900 4200

Street Elbow 45° 
SVE

H

H1

R

W HEX

Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
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Instrument Pipe Fittings
Parker 

Part no.

nPT 
Thread 
Male

W 
hex

h1 
(in.)

r 
(in.)

Working Pressures (PSIg)

Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1-1 MT 1/16 5/16 .72 .38 5500 10100 9500
2-2-2 MT 1/8 7/16 .76 .38 5000 9700 9100
4-4-4 MT 1/4 9/16 1.09 .56 4100 8000 7500
6-6-6 MT 3/8 3/4 1.22 .56 4000 7600 7200
8-8-8 MT 1/2 7/8 1.47 .75 3100 6200 5800
12-12-12 MT 3/4 1-1/16 1.59 .75 3400 6800 6400
16-16-16 MT 1 1-5/16 1.97 .94 2700 4900 4600
20-20-20 MT 1-1/4 1-5/8 2.22 .97 2000 3700 3500
24-24-24 MT 1-1/2 1-7/8 2.64 1.00 1800 3100 2900

Male Tee 
MT

W HEX

H1

R

Parker 
Part no.

nPT 
Thread 
Female

W 
hex

h 
(in.)

Working Pressures (PSIg)

Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1-1 FT 1/16 7/16 .50 3800 7000 7500
2-2-2 FT 1/8 9/16 .66 2900 5500 5900
4-4-4 FT 1/4 3/4 .88 3000 5600 6000
6-6-6 FT 3/8 7/8 1.02 2700 5000 5300
8-8-8 FT 1/2 1-1/16 1.23 2500 4500 4800
12-12-12 FT 3/4 1-5/16 1.36 2000 3500 3700
16-16-16 FT 1 1-5/8 1.63 2300 3900 4200
20-20-20 FT 1-1/4 1-7/8 1.70 1900 3100 3300
24-24-24 FT 1-1/2 2-1/2 2.08 1700 2500 3600

Female Tee 
FT

W HEX

H

Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
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Conversion Fittings

Instrument Pipe Fittings

Parker 
Part no.

nPT 
Thread

W 
hex

h 
(in.)

h1 
(in.)

r 
(in.)

Working Pressures 
(PSIg)

Male Female Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1-1 ST 1/16 1/16 7/16 .50 .72 .38 3800 7000 7500
2-2-2 ST 1/8 1/8 9/16 .66 .78 .38 2900 5500 5900
4-4-4 ST 1/4 1/4 3/4 .88 1.09 .56 3000 5600 6000
6-6-6 ST 3/8 3/8 7/8 1.02 1.22 .56 2700 5000 5300
8-8-8 ST 1/2 1/2 1-1/16 1.23 1.47 .75 2500 4500 4800
12-12-12 ST 3/4 3/4 1-5/16 1.36 1.59 .75 2000 3500 3700
16-16-16 ST 1 1 1-5/8 1.63 1.97 .94 2300 3900 4200

Street Tee 
ST

W HEX

H H1
R

Parker 
Part no.

nPT 
Thread

W 
hex

h 
(in.)

h1 
(in.)

r 
(in.)

Working Pressures 
(PSIg)

Male Female Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1-1-1 MBT 1/16 1/16 7/16 .50 .72 .38  3800 7000 7500
2-2-2 MBT 1/8 1/8 9/16 .66 .78 .38 2900 5500 5900
4-4-4 MBT 1/4 1/4 3/4 .88 1.09 .56 3000 5600 6000
6-6-6 MBT 3/8 3/8 7/8 1.02 1.22 .56 2700 5000 5300
8-8-8 MBT 1/2 1/2 1-1/16 1.23 1.47 .75 2500 4500 4800
12-12-12 MBT 3/4 3/4 1-5/16 1.36 1.59 .75 2000 3500 3700
16-16-16 MBT 1 1 1-5/8 1.63 1.97 .94 2300 3900 4200

Male Branch Tee 
MBT

W HEX

H

H1

R

Parker 
Part no.

nPT 
Thread 
Female

W 
hex

h 
(in.)

Working Pressures 
(PSIg)

Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1 Fx 1/16 7/16 .50 3800 7000 7500
2 Fx 1/8 9/16 .66 2900 5500 5900
4 Fx 1/4 3/4 .88 3000 5600 6000
6 Fx 3/8 7/8 1.06 2700 5000 5300
8 Fx 1/2 1-1/16 1.23 2500 4500 4800
12 Fx 3/4 1-5/16 1.36 2000 3500 3700
16 Fx 1 1-5/8 1.63 2300 3900 4200

Female Cross 
FX

H

W HEX

Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
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Instrument Pipe Fittings
Parker 

Part no.

nPT 
Thread 
Female

W 
hex

D 
(in.)

Working Pressures (PSIg)

Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1 CP 1/16 7/16 .50 4500 7500 8000
2 CP 1/8 9/16 .75 4000 6400 6800
4 CP 1/4 3/4 .91 4300 6600 7000
6 CP 3/8 7/8 1.03 3500 5300 5600
8 CP 1/2 1-1/16 1.34 3600 5200 5500
12 CP 3/4 1-1/4 1.44 3000 4300 4600
16 CP 1 1-5/8 1.63 3100 4500 4800

Pipe Cap 
CP

D

W HEX

Parker 
Part no.

nPT 
Thread 
Male

W 
hex

D 
(in.)

r 
(in.)

Working Pressures (PSIg)

Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1 Ph 1/16 3/8 .54 .38  6000 10500 10000
2 Ph 1/8 7/16 .56 .38 5600   9700 9100
4 Ph 1/4 9/16 .75 .56 4100   8000 7500
6 Ph 3/8 11/16 .78 .56 4000   7600 7200
8 Ph 1/2 7/8 .97 .75 3900   7000 6600
12 Ph 3/4 1-1/16 1.06 .75 3800   6800 6400
16 Ph 1 1-5/16 1.25 .94 2700   4900 4600

Hex Head Plug 
PH

D

R
W HEX

Parker 
Part no.

nPT Thread 
Male

W 
Internal 

hex
D 

(in.)

Working Pressures (PSIg)

Brass
Stainless 

Steel Steel
1 Phh 1/16 5/32 .30 6000 10000 10500
2 Phh 1/8 3/16 .30 5600 9100   9700
4 Phh 1/4 1/4 .47 4100 7500   8000
6 Phh 3/8 5/16 .47 4000 7200   7600

Hollow Hex Plug 
PHH

D

INTERNAL
HOLLOW HEX

Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
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Conversion Fittings

Instrument Pipe Fittings
Parker 

Part no.
Interchanges 

With
Port Thd 

Un/UnF-2a
W 

hex
D 

(in.)
r 

(in.)

*D2 
Drill 
(in.)

*l2 
(in.) o-ring

4 P5on 4 PST 7/16-20 9/16 0.67 0.36 0.203 0.41 3-904
6 P5on 6 PST 9/16-18 11/16 0.73 0.39 0.297 0.44 3-906
8 P5on 8 PST 3/4-16 7/8 0.80 0.44 0.422 0.44 3-908
12 P5on 12 PST 1-1/16-12 1-1/4 1.09 0.59 0.656 0.59 3-912
16 P5on 16 PST 1-5/16-12 1-1/2 1.13 0.59 0.875 0.50 3-916

*D2 drill and L2 depth are optional manufacturing method per SAE.

P5ON

P5ON

D
R

W HEX “O” RING

Hex Head Plug 
P5ON

Parker 
Part no.

Interchanges 
With

Port Thd 
Un/UnF-2a

Internal 
hex

r 
(in.)

D 
(in.)

x 
Dia. 
(in.) o-ring

4 hP5on 4 HPST 7/16-20 3/16 0.36 0.47 0.56 3-904
6 hP5on 6 HPST 9/16-18 1/4 0.39 0.50 0.69 3-906
8 hP5on 8 HPST 3/4-16 5/16 0.44 0.58 0.88 3-908
12 hP5on 12 HPST 1-1/16-12 9/16 0.59 0.77 1.25 3-912
16 hP5on 16 HPST 1-5/16-12 5/8 0.59 0.77 1.50 3-916

HP5ON

HP5ON

D
R

“O” RING
INTERNAL
HOLLOW HEX

Hollow Hex Plug 
HP5ON

Parker 
Part no.

Interchanges 
With

T2 
Port ThD 

Un/UnF-2B

T1 
Port ThD 

Un/UnF-2a
W 

hex

*D2 
Drill 
(in.)

D 
(in.)

r 
(in.) o-ring

6-4 F5og5 6-RBST-4 7/16-20 9/16-18 11/16 .297 1.03 .36 3-904
8-4 F5og5 8-RBST-4 7/16-20 3/4-16 7/8 .375 1.09 .36 3-904
12-8 F5og5 12-RBST-8 3/4-16 1-1/16-12 1-1/4 .625 1.00 .44 3-908
16-12 F5og5 16-RBST-12 1-1/16-12 1-5/16-12 1-1/2 .750 1.75 .59 3-912

*D2 drill is optional manufacturing method per SAE.

Straight Thread 
Reducer/Expander 
F5OG5

FHG5

FHG5

R
D

W

T1T2

Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.



 Private and Confidential120

In
st

ru
m

en
t P

ip
e 

an
d 

IS
o 

Co
nv

er
si

on
 F

itt
in

gs

Instrument Pipe Fittings

Parker 
Part no.

Interchanges 
With

T1 
Straight 

Thread Size

T2 - nPT 
Female 

Pipe Size
D 

(in.)
r 

(in.)

E 
Minimum 
opening 

(in.)
W 

hex

ST 
o-ring 
Uniform 
Size #

4-4 goa 4SAE-7-4 7/16-20 1/4 1.19 .36 .20 3/4 3-904
6-6 goa 6SAE-7-6 9/16-18 3/8 1.26 .39 .30 7/8 3-906
8-8 goa 8-SAE-7-8 3/4-16 1/2 1.50 .44 .39 1-1/8 3-908
12-12 goa 12-SAE-7-12 1-1/16-12 3/4 1.83 .59 .66 1-1/4 3-912
16-16 goa 16-SAE-7-16 1-5/16-12 1 1.88 .59 .88 1-5/8 3-916

Includes O-ring.

Parker 
CPI™ 

Part no.

Parker 
a-loK® 
Part no.

Interchanges 
With

Tube 
o.D.

Straight 
Thread 

Size
W 

hex
a† 

(in.)
C† 

(in.)
D 

(in.)
r 

(in.)

o-ring 
Dash 
no.

4-4 Zh3Ba 4-4 Zh3la 400-IL-4ST 1/4 7/16-20 9/16 2.26 .70 1.97 .36 3-904
5-5 Zh3Ba 5-5 Zh3la 500-IL-5ST 5/16 1/2-20 5/8 2.32 .73 2.03 .36 3-905
6-6 Zh3Ba 6-6 Zh3la 600-IL-6ST 3/8 9/16-18 11/16 2.48 .76 2.19 .39 3-906
8-8 Zh3Ba 8-8 Zh3la 810-IL-8ST 1/2 3/4-16 7/8 2.99 .87 2.58 .44 3-908
10-10 Zh3Ba 10-10 Zh3la 1010-IL-10ST 5/8 7/8-14 1 3.34 .87 2.94 .50 3-910
12-12 Zh3Ba 12-12 Zh3la 1210-IL-12ST 3/4 1-1/16-12 1-1/4 3.88 .87 3.48 .59 3-912
14-14 Zh3Ba 14-14 Zh3la 1410-IL-14ST 7/8 1-3/16-12 1-3/8 4.07 .87 3.67 .59 3-914
16-16 Zh3Ba 16-16 Zh3la 1610-IL-16ST 1 1-5/16-12 1-1/2 4.35 1.05 3.86 .59 3-916

Includes body, nut, ferrule and O-ring.
†Average value.

Male SAE 
Straight Thread 
to Female NPT 
Thread 
GOA

FHG5

FHG5

R
D

W

T1T2

Male Connector  
to SAE Straight 
Thread

RC
D

A

W

O-Ring Seals
All standard O-Rings are Nitrile material, 70 Durameter hardness.  
For other materials state material after part number.

Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.


